Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151389-6
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911122
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1911122
0 gt; HHHHHH ; R S SIDE FEED SYSTEM Ill APPLICATOR
e I T — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|9]:1122| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLTCATTON F I FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc oIsT REVISIONS
(C) COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGRTS RESERVED. | \9L0|694,| ‘ [901040- | A 66 P OR DESCRIPTION DATE AW | AFVD
PART PROGRAMMED ;
NUMBER REY DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 090CT2007 | DP MC
Al ECR-07-024360 120¢12001 | RD | GB
[ol1122-1 A CUTS CARRIER g-1911122-1
[ol1122-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER &-1911122-6
T-1911122-1 A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911122-1
7-1911122-6 A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911122-6
T-1911122-7 A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.050.1201N) F
INSUL| 4.320.170IN] | OV
D[ apPL INSTRUCTIONS @
408-10135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2.8MM RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —=L [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.3-6.1 mm [.208-.240 IN] 2.70-3.70mm [.106-.145 IN]
TERM I NAL 114-18718 E g
APPL SPEC .
(2 (2 &
TERMINALS APPLIED L&Y
17184751 [ 1718475-3 | - -
VAN
WIRE L CRIMP HE IGHT 4
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] O @
4mm2 c2.25+.05-[.089+.0021 e
41
C —
[ 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
— HE 3-22080-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
a - I 1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
G B 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
@ /N REF SEE TABLE _|MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- | 1633565~ 1 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7|
N | 1901048~ 1 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 167
a | HE 21007-1 SCREW, DRIVE 166
B 16026- | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 164
I 1655785-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
- 2 1655785~ 1| SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 160
4 1655763-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 54
- | 1-18030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
B 1901661-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
BN [-1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- | 1752300~ 1 SF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 146
| 1752308~ | RAM 44
- 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) T41
[ 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
- | 1962043~ 1 PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
- I 1752309-4  |[RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
B | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 133
[ 16026-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 132
N 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3
- | 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
AN\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | 1901087 | [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. | 13209281 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE T24
B B _ - 1976045-1  [STRIPPER 22
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - I8;28-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
F T ’ 5
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A RET 7523101 [STRIPPER 19
| /N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH N 13386841 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |3
MACHINE APPLICATIONS . [ 3-22260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION TT2
o A ) - 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR Il
A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO NEE 13209211 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. | I 454276~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. (Prer | : 1633135-1 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 18
TEW 5o LocaTeD el = 5 591q 5% [ 3-455889-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
29)REF AT REAR HOLES [.220£.010] RETAINING PIN - |1 2380112 BLOCK, CRIVPER SPACER _ 4
RH )REF : LOCAT ION 2 4-854830-9  [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
= - T 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
34)REF 16.44 NERE 456409-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM |
A L] [.647) -77|- 76 PART NO DESCRIPTION s
1S S0 JEeT 18 ChAMGE kND T4E CONT " own TZSEPT2007 - Flect
SRR N oROUSE = o Electronics
CHK - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
NCHES () OTRISESEIFD TP 1eeoan T T ™S | 0E FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC -
I PLC +-
GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL Qe = :
o _ TERMINAL SUPPORT - 10 = SEE TABLE SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING RO RESTRICTED 10
FEED \RACK POS|T‘ON LOC/—\T|ON HOLDDOWN SE\’UP NRTERTAL FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A| 00779 @.:.|9||]22 N
) ) [CUSTOMER DRAWING [ 5 s | 7 ™A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911122 SHEET2OF2 REV. A2




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911122-6



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911122-6

